

Attn: Brandon M. Macsata, CEO PO Box 15275 Washington, DC 20005

ADAP Advocacy Association

info@adapadvocacyassociation.org www.adapadvocacyassociation.org

ADAP Advocacy Association Issues Call for Nominations for its 2013 Annual ADAP Leadership Awards; 3rd Annual Awards Dinner to be held during 6th Annual Conference

Awards to recognize leaders who are working to improve access to care and treatment

For Immediate Release

WASHINGTON, D.C. (May 16, 2013) – The <u>ADAP Advocacy Association</u>, also known as <u>aaa+</u>, today opened nominations for its 2013 Annual ADAP Leadership Awards. The awards will <u>recognize individual</u>, <u>community</u>, government and corporate leaders who are working to improve access to care and treatment under the <u>AIDS</u> <u>Drug Assistance Programs</u>.

ada+ will host its 3nd Annual ADAP Leadership Awards Dinner on Monday, July 8th at 7:00 pm in Washington, DC. The dinner will be held in conjunction with its 6th Annual Conference, being held at the Westin Washington DC City Center on July 7-9, 2013.

A Call for Nominations has been issued for the following awards:

- ADAP Champion of the Year (individual): https://www.123signup.com/event?id=bpydm
- ADAP Emerging Leader of the Year (individual): https://www.123signup.com/event?id=bpypx
- ADAP Corporate Partner of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=bpypt
- ADAP Community Organization of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=bpyyb
- ADAP Lawmaker of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=bpydk
- ADAP Social Media Campaign of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=bpypn
- ADAP Grassroots Campaign of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=bpynm
- ADAP Media Story of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=bpybn

"The ADAP crisis that denied people living with HIV/AIDS access to treatment has improved dramatically, but not without the leadership and support of the countless stakeholders in our community" said **Brandon M. Macsata**, CEO of the ADAP Advocacy Association. "Our annual awards dinner is the opportunity for the ADAP Advocacy Association to say, 'thank you' for helping to link people to the care and treatment that they deserve under the AIDS Drug Assistance Programs."

To submit nominations, go to http://www.adapadvocacyassociation.org/pressroom.html. To purchase a ticket to attend the awards dinner, go to https://www.123signup.com/event?id=bpynk.

To learn more about the 2013 Annual ADAP Leadership Awards, 2013 Annual Conference, ADAP waiting lists, or the ADAP Advocacy Association, please contact Brandon M. Macsata by phone at (305) 519-4256 or email at info@adapadvocacyassociation.org.